12 Return on Investment 351,746 152,092 323,103
13 Operation & maintenance Expenses 440,509 73,001 424,604
14 Total Annual Costs $ 1,014,157 $ 295,941 $ 885,068
IS Assumed Flours from Abase 175,760 23,920 160,160
16 Total Ilourly Building Cost $ 5.77 S 12.37 $ 5.53
17
18
19 C° B IA Calculation of Building Overhead %
20 Total Hourly Building Cost $ 5.77 $ 12.37 $ 5.53
21 Average Hourly Wage Rate 31.75 48.20 26.68
22 Overhead% 18.17% 25.67% 20.71%
23
24
25 0 Calculation of Allocated cost
26 CT Building Employee Direct Labor Charged to AWC.NIl $ 58,280 $ 21,229 $ 335
27 Allocated Customer Service Labor (see Schedule tV)0 34,736
28 Allocated IT Labor (see Schedule IW)n* _____________ _______________ 26,546
29 Labor Pool $ 58,280 S 21,229 $ 61,617
30 Overhead% 1817% 25.67% 20.71%
31 Building Overhead to Allocate to AWC-Nll $ 10,592 + 5 5,449 + $ 12,762 S 28,803
32 Test Year Allocation
33 Pro Forma Adjusonent $j~~j)
34
35
36 *On Schedule IU, line 7.
37 ~On Schedule 1V, line 6 multiplied by Line 15.
38
39
40

MANAGEMENT ALLOCATION

Aquarion Water Company of New Hampshire Test Year: Twelve Months Ended 03131108
Case No. DW 08-098 Schedule No. iT

Page 1 of 2

Pro Forma
Line Test Year Adjustment Pro Forma
No.

2 Corporate Costs
3
4 MUI Management Fee $ 958,885 $ (62,218) $ 896,667
5 Auditing & Consulting 111,655 (3,855) 107,800
6 Legal 40,701 - 40,701
7 Employee Wages and Benefits 281,840 (32,228) 249,613
8 Bank Fees 149,770 - 149,770
g Building Overhead 23,103 (11,505) 11,598
10 Other (12,155) 12,397 242
11 ________________ __________________ ______________________

12 Total $ 1,553,799 $ (97,408) $ 1,456,391
13
14 Allocation Based on Massachusetts Formula 4.18% (see page 2 of 2)
15
16 AWC-NH Share of Costs
17
18 MUI Management Fee $ 37,494
19 Auditing & Consulting 4,508
20 Legal 1,702
21 Employee Wages and Benefits 10,437
22 Bank Fees 6,263
23 Building Overhead 485
24 Other 10
25
26 Total Pro Forma Expense $ 60,898
27 Test Year Expense 72,387
28 ____________________

29 Pro Forma Cost Reduction $ (11,489)
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40

MANAGEMENT ALLOCATION

Aquarion Water Company of New Hampshire Test Year: Twelve Months Ended 03131108
Case No. DW 08-098 Schedule No. iT

Page 2 of 2

Line Mass Formula - 2008

[…]

1,337 21.30%

4,323 21.29%

39
40

BILL ANALYSIS - PUBLIC FIRE SERVICE

Aquarion Water Company of New Hampshire
Case No. DW 08-098

Number Pro Forma - Present Rates Pro Forma Proposed Rates Total
of Annual Annual Dollar Revenue

Hydrants Rates Revenue Rates Revenue Change % Change

Test Year: Twelve Months Ended 03131108
Schedule No. 5G

Page 1 of I

Location

Public Fire Service

Town of Hampton 268 1,252.76 $ 335,740 1,519.67 $ 407,272

Town of North Hampton 147 1,252.76 184,156 1,519.67 223,391

Rye Beach Precinct 24 1,252.76 30,066 1,519.67 36,472

Jenness Beach Precinct 42 1,252.76 52,616 1,519.67 63,826

Total Public Fire 481 $ 602,578 $ 730961

Line
No.

2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40

$ 71,532

39,236

6406

11,210

21 .31%

21 .31%

21 .31%

21 .31%

$ 128,384 21.31%

BILL ANALYSIS - PRIVATE FIRE SERVICE

Aquarion Water Company of New Hampshire
Case No. DW 08-098

Test Year: Twelve Months Ended 03131108
Schedule No. 5H

Page 1 of 1

Number Pro Forma - Present Rates Pro Forma Proposed Rates Total
Line of Annual Annual Dollar Revenue

Location Hydrants Rates Revenue Rates Revenue Change % Change

64 295.73 $ 18,927 358.74 $ 22,959 $ 4,033 21.31%

56 503.89 28,218 611.25 34,230 6,012 21.31%

110 1,202.14 132,235 1,458.26 160,409 28,173 21.31%

14 2,137.62 29,927 2,593.05 36,303 6,376 21.31%

- 3,340.95 - 4,052.76 - - 0.00%

12” Inch 3 4,720.25 14,161 5,725.93 17,178 3,017 21.31%

Total Private Fire 247 $ 223,467 $ 271,078 $ 47,611 21.31%

No.

2 Private Fire Service
3
4 3” Inch or less
5
6 4” Inch
7
8 6” Inch
9
10 8” Inch
11
12 10” Inch
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40

BILL ANALYSIS - MISCELLANEOUS REVENUES

Test Year Pro Forma at Present Rates Pro Forms at Proposed Rates Total
Ltne Qty/ Annual QtyI Annual QtyI Annual Dollar Revenue
No. Location Frequency Rates Revenue Frequency Rates Revenue Frequency Rates Revenue Change % Change

2 Miscellaneous Revenues
3
4 Frozen Meter
5
6 Late Payment
7
8 Bad Check Penalty
9
10 After Hours Catlout
11
12 Reconnection Fee
13
14 Antenna Lease-I